CITY OF HUTCHINS, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO. R 2024-03-1178

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF HUTCHINS, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A SERVICES AGREEMENT AND FIRST ADDENDUM TO SERVICES AGREEMENT, BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUTCHINS AND DACT WAY, LLC FOR THE PROVISION OF CLEANING SERVICES SPECIFIED IN EXHIBIT "A".; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hutchins has been presented with the proposed Services Agreement (the "Agreement") and First Addendum to the Services Agreement ("First Addendum") by and between the City of Hutchins and Dact Way, LLC, for cleaning services specified in Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is in the interest of the City of Hutchins to approve the Agreement between the City of Hutchins and Dact Way, LLC; and

WHEREAS, upon full review and consideration of the Agreement, and First Addendum and all matters related thereto, the City Council is of the opinion and finds that the terms and conditions thereof should be approved, and that the City Administrator is authorized to negotiate and execute the Agreement on behalf of the City of Hutchins, Texas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUTCHINS, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Administrator is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the Agreement and First Addendum, which are attached hereto as Exhibit "A," on behalf of the City of Hutchins.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hutchins, Texas, this the 18th day of March 2024.

Mario V	asquez, May	or	
ATTES	T:		

EXHIBIT "A" AGREEMENT AND FIRST ADDENDUM FOR CLEANING SERVICES

4877-5025-1435, v. 1